DATASHEET
DC/DC-Converter
TP10-Series
10Watt
TECHNO-PROJEKT GmbH         •      RHOENSTRASSE 3        •         D - 97791 OBERSINN
TEL + 49 -  (0)9356- 97 21 20           •            FAX + 49 - (0)9356 – 97 21 21
www.techno-projekt.de                  •             vertrieb@techno-projekt.de
 2:1 Input Range
 Meets EN55022 Class A
 2” x 1” Package
 Option: Ext. Temp Range
 Isolation Voltage: 500V/ 1500V
Model Number
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Output Current
Input
No Load
Current
Full Load
% Eff.
TP10-05S05 4.7-9 V 5 VDC 1600 mA 15 mA 2130 mA 75
TP10-05S12 4.7-9 V 12 VDC 666 mA 15 mA 2100 mA 76
TP10-05S15 4.7-9 V 15 VDC 533 mA 15 mA 2100 mA 76
TP10-05D05 4.7-9 V ±5V ±800 mA 15 mA 2100 mA 76
TP10-05D12 4.7-9 V ±12V ±333 mA 15 mA 2100 mA 76
TP10-05D15 4.7-9 V ±15V ±266 mA 15 mA 2100 mA 76
TP10-12S05 9-18 V 5 VDC 2000 mA 30 mA 1100 mA 76
TP10-12S12 9-18 V 12 VDC 830 mA 30 mA 1065 mA 78
TP10-12S15 9-18 V 15 VDC 666 mA 30 mA 1065 mA 78
TP10-12D05 9-18 V ±5V ±1000 mA 40 mA 1065 mA 78
TP10-12D12 9-18 V ±12V ±415 mA 40 mA 1065 mA 78
TP10-12D15 9-18 V ±15V ±333 mA 40 mA 1065 mA 78
TP10-24S05 18-36 V 5 VDC 2000 mA 20 mA 535 mA 78
TP10-24S12 18-36 V 12 VDC 830 mA 20 mA 520 mA 80
TP10-24S15 18-36 V 15 VDC 666 mA 20 mA 520 mA 80
TP10-24D05 18-36 V ±5V ±1000 mA 20 mA 520 mA 80
TP10-24D12 18-36 V ±12V ±415 mA 20 mA 520 mA 80
TP10-24D15 18-36 V ±15V ±333 mA 20 mA 520 mA 80
TP10-48S05 36 – 72 V 5 VDC 2000 mA 10 mA 260 mA 80
TP10-48S12 36 – 72 V 12 VDC 830 mA 10 mA 254 mA 82
TP10-48S15 36 – 72 V 15 VDC 666 mA 10 mA 254 mA 82
TP10-48D05 36 – 72 V ±5V ±1000 mA 10 mA 254 mA 82
TP10-48D12 36 – 72 V ±12V ±415 mA 10 mA 254 mA 82
TP10-48D15 36 – 72 V ±15V ±333 mA 10 mA 254 mA 82
All Specifications are Typical at Nominal Line, Full load, and 25C Unless Otherwise Noted / © TECHNO-PROJEKT 2007
*
DATASHEET
DC/DC-Converter